days of the receipt of the petition by the Board of Directors. The vote or written consent 
required b adopt the proposed bylaw shall not be less than sixty-five percent (65%) of all 
Apartment owners; provided that the vote or written consent must be obtained within three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days after mailing for a proposed bylaw submitted by.either the Board 
of Directors or a volunteer Apartment owners' committee. If the bylaw is duly adopted, then the 
Board of Directors shall cause the bylaw amendment to be recorded in the bureau of